
CB024ECO01 (BBusSc - Economics) 
Curriculum Details 2026 

YEAR 1 
 

 
Course Code Course Name Recommended 

Class 
Recommended 
Time/Day 

Selection  

ACC1021F Accounting for Business I 7787 (LG01) 13h (M-Th)    
7788 (LG02) 14h (M-Th)    

ACC1022Z Accounting for Business II 7789 (LG01) 
7790 (LG02) 

13h (M-Th) 
14h (M-Th) 

 
 

DOC1103F/S Skills for Commerce 7249 (LG01) 09h (F)    

ECO1110F Microeconomics 6124 (LG01) 12h (M-F)    
6242 (LG02) 11h (M-F)    

INF1102F Foundations of Information Systems  7251 (LG01) 14h (Tu)    

MAM1110F 
TBA 

Mathematics 1110 for CADP 1700 (LG01) 08h (M-F)    

ECO1011S Macroeconomics 
  

   

6288 (LG02) 11h (Tu-F)    

6289 (LG03) 13h (Tu-F)    

6290 (LG04) 12h (Tu-F)    

MAM1112S 
TBA 

Mathematics 1012 1864 (LG01) 08h (M-F)    

STA1100S 
TBA 

Introductory Statistics 1886 (LG01) TBA    

   

Notes          

           

           

           

           

Student Signature: Date:  

           

Advisor Signature: Date:  

           

Dean's Nominee Signature: Date:  

           

 
  



CB024ECO01 (BBusSc - Economics) 
Curriculum Details 2026 

YEAR 2 
 

 
Course Code Course Name Recommended 

Class 
Recommended 
Time/Day 

Selection  

CML1001F 
TBA 

Business Law I 1068 (LG01) 15h (M-F)    

1069 (LG02) 15h (M-F)    

1063 (LG05) 16h (M-F)    

1119 (LG06) 10h (M-F)    

ECO2003F Microeconomics II 5954(LG01) 09h (M-F)    

5955 (LG02) 12h (M-F)    

5956 (LG03) 13h (M-F)    

FTX2020F OR Business Finance OR 6859 (LG01) 15h (Tu-F)    

FTX2024F Financial Management 6518 (LG01) 11h (M-F)    

6519 (LG02) 12h (M-F)    

STA2020F 
TBA OR 

Applied Statistics OR 1666 (LG01) 08h (M-F)    

1667 (LG02) 12h (M-F)    

BUS2010S Marketing I 6272 (LG01) 10h (M & W & F)    

ECO2004S Macroeconomics II 6378 (LG01) 09h (M-Th)    

6380 (LG02) 12h (M-Th)    

6381 (LG03) 13h (M-Th)    

ECO2007S Co-operation and Competition 6362 (LG01) 09h (M-Th)    

6363 (LG02) 11h (M-Th)    

STA2030S 
TBA OR 

Theory of Statistics OR 1842 (LG01) 08h (M-Th)    

STA3022F* 
TBA 

Research & Survey Statistics 1662 (LG01) 11h (M-Th)    

*Note: Students who take STA3022F cannot take STA 3000 level courses and must, therefore, take FTX2024S.  

Notes          

           

           

           

           

Student Signature: Date:  

           

Advisor Signature: Date:  

           

Dean's Nominee Signature: Date:  

           

 
  



CB024ECO01 (BBusSc - Economics) 
Curriculum Details 2026 

YEAR 3 
  

 
Course 
Code 

Course Name Recommended 
Class 

Recommended 
Time/Day 

Selection  

BUS2033F Professional Communication 6176 (LG01) 13h (Tu)    
  

   

BUS3039F People Management 6101 (LG01) TBA    

ECO3020F Advanced Macro & Microeconomics 5993 (LG01) 09h (M-F)    

6084 (LG02) 10h (M-F)    

ECO3021S Quantitative Methods in Economics 6422 (LG01) 09h (Tu-F)    

PHI2043S 
TBA 

Business Ethics 9209 (LG01) 11h (M-W)    

9282 (LG02) 10h (M-W)    

Plus one (2) other NQF level 7 (3000 level) ECO course  

Plus 2 courses from the following  

FTX3044F Investment Management A 6206 (LG01) 11h (M-W & F)    

6207 (LG02) 12h (M-W & F)    

STA3030F 
TBA 

Inferential Statistics 1683 (LG01) 08h (M-Th)    

FTX3045S Investment Management B 6489 (LG01) 11h (M-W & F)    

6490 (LG02) 12h (M-W & F)    

STA3036S 
TBA 

Operational Research Techniques 1853 (LG01) 10h (M-Th)    

   

Notes          

           

           

           

           

Student Signature: Date:  

           

Advisor Signature: Date:  

           

Dean's Nominee Signature: Date:  

           

 
  



CB024ECO01 (BBusSc - Economics) 
Curriculum Details 2026 

YEAR 4 
  

 
Course 
Code 

Course Name Recommended 
Class 

Recommended 
Time/Day 

Selection  

BUS4050H  Strategic Thinking 7865 (LG01) 11h (F)    

ECO4006F Macroeconomics 6098 (LG01) 09h (Tu) & 14h (W)    

ECO4007F Microeconomics 5825 (LG01) 09h & 11h (W) & 14h (F)    

ECO4016F Econometrics 6099 (LG01) 09h (M) & 11h & 14h 
(M-Tu) 

   

ECO4112F Mathematics and Statistics for 
Economists 

6125 (LG01) 09h (M-F)    

ECO4021W Research and Writing I (Long Paper) 5858 (RG) 11h (Th)    

Students are required to take two (2) options from the list, in addition to BUS4050H:  

ECO4013S International Finance 6448 (LG01) 09h (Th)    

ECO4020S Economic Challenges in Africa 6424 (LG01) 11h (W)    

ECO4026S The Economy and its Financial 
Markets 

6425 (LG01) 14h (F)    

ECO4027S The Analysis of Survey Data 6428 (LG01) 14h (M & W)    

ECO4028S Policy Analysis 6427 (LG01) 16h (W)    

ECO4029S Experiments in Economics 6782 (LG01) 09h (F)    

ECO4032S Economics of Industry, Regulation 
and Firms 

6426 (LG01) 11h & 14h (Tu)    

ECO4051S Development Economics 13136 (LG01) 11h & 16h (M)    

ECO4052S Environmental Economics 6449 (LG01) 14h (Th)    

ECO4053S Financial Economics 6450 (LG01) 16h (Tu)    

ECO4113S Labour Economics 6461 (LG01) 09h (M)    

ECO4114S The Economics of Conflict 6783 (LG01) 09h (Tu)    

ECO4131S Digital Economics 7006 (LG01) 11h & 16h (Th)    

ECO4132S Economics of Inequality: Causes, 
Consequences & Policy 

7007 (LG01) 09h (W)    

ECO4200S Time Series Econometrics 7702 (LG01)  11h (W)  
 

 

   

Notes          

           

           

           

           

Student Signature: Date:  

           

Advisor Signature: Date:  

           

Dean's Nominee Signature: Date:  

           

 
  



CB024ECO01 (BBusSc - Economics) 

Class Schedule Template 

Semester 1 

Time/Day Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Period 1: 08h00           

Class Number           

Period 2: 09h00           

Class Number           

Period 3: 10h00           

Class Number           

Period 4: 11h00           

Class Number           

Period 5: 12h00           

Class Number           

Meridian: 13h00           

Class Number           

Period 6: 14h00           

Class Number           

Period 7: 15h00           

Class Number           

Period 8: 16h00           

Class Number           

Period 9: 17h00           

Class Number           

Period 10: 18h00           

Class Number           

Semester 2 

Time/Day Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Period 1: 08h00           

Class Number           

Period 2: 09h00           

Class Number           

Period 3: 10h00           

Class Number           

Period 4: 11h00           

Class Number           

Period 5: 12h00           

Class Number           

Meridian: 13h00           

Class Number           

Period 6: 14h00           

Class Number           

Period 7: 15h00           

Class Number           

Period 8: 16h00           

Class Number           

Period 9: 17h00           

Class Number           

Period 10: 18h00           

Class Number           

 


